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Daily Start & End Times — Monday to Friday 

All Classes — 8.45 am (prompt) until 3:20 pm         

Attendance for last week: Class 1 — 97.3%      Class 2 — 90.0%    

Class 3 — 86.0%         Class 4 – 88.8%                    Whole School — 90.0% 

Friday 16th December 2022 

Headteacher Awards for 100% Attendance for this 
term ‘till Friday 9th December 

Class 1: Jamie, Isaac, Willa, Nola, Teddy, Holly 

Class 2: Max, Harvey, Joshua K, Jude, Margot 

Class 3: Mati, Niamh, Harry 

Class 4: Charlie, Ano, Rohan, Noah, Dylan, Poppy   

Staff: Miss Langan, Mrs Pope & Mrs Bellamy  

Dr Walker Reading Award for this week is Mrs Hands 

Politeness Cup for this week is Mr Shaw & Miss Corcoran 

School News:  

Pantomime – The whole school had a wonderful trip to Stafford Gatehouse on Wednesday 
to see Cinderella. We were very proud of all our pupils, their behaviour was exceptional 
and everyone enjoyed the show. 

Christmas Dinner – Many thanks to Chartwells for a delicious Christmas dinner on 
Thursday. There was a great party atmosphere and the food was very tasty.  

Special Visitor – There was a special visitor in school this morning which was very exciting 
for the pupils. He had an lovely present for every pupil for Christmas Eve.  

Church Carol Service – St. Editha’s Church are inviting all the pupils to come along to the 
Church Carol Service on Monday 19th December at 6.30pm and help build the crib. All 
welcome. 

Dates for your diary –  

Tuesday 10th January—KS 1/2 SATs Parent’s meeting 

Tuesday 7th February—Parent’s Evening 

Friday 17th February—F@CES Valentine Disco 

Monday 20th—Friday 24th—February Half Term  

Monday 27th February—Inset Day 

We would like to take this opportunity to wish you all a very happy festive season and best 
wishes for 2023. Thank you for all the help and support during the year.           S. Shaw 

DIARY DATES  

THE WEEK 
AHEAD 

Monday 2nd January 

SCHOOL CLOSED 

 

Tuesday 3rd January 

School reopens for staff 
and pupils 

 

Wednesday 4th January 

 

 

Thursday 5th January 

 

 

Friday 6th January 

Celebration Assembly—
9.00am 

 


